
SUPPLEMENTARY RESPONSE


Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Additional Estimates 2010-11, 25 February 2011


Question: E11-255

OUTCOME 8: Indigenous Health

Topic: ILPURLA ABORIGINAL CORPORATION (SUBSTANCE USE RESIDENTIAL

REHABILITATION PROVIDER)

Hansard Page: CA 68

Senator Siewert asked:

a) What level of funding does Ilpurla Aboriginal Corporation receive?
b) Could you take on notice the increase in the level of funding?


Answer:

a) The Department provided a response to this question in March 2011, but agreed at the time to provide further advice when a decision had been made on the increased level of funding for Ilpurla Aboriginal Corporation.


b) The Department has now approved an increase in funding of $200,000 (GST Exclusive)

for Ilpurla Aboriginal Corporation in 2011-12 to support its work in substance use residential rehabilitation. This represents an increase of more than 50% on their current base funding.

